Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission 
établie par un établissement de crédit  de premier ordre agréé par le Ministère chargé des 
Finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO précisant le montant de 360 000 (trois 
cent soixante mille) Francs CFA pour les travaux du lot1 et lot2 chacun, et valables pendant 
trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des Offres. 

7 

9. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres 
Le dossier peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables à la Mairie d’Ombessa dès publication du

[...]

8 – PROVISIONAL GUARANTEE 

Under risk of being rejected, each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first 
rate-bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring following the issued in the tender file of an 

amount of 360 000 (three hundred and sixty thousand) Francs CFA per lot: lot1 and lot2. 
9- Acquisition of CAD: 

The Tender File can be obtained from the General Secretariat of the municipality of OMBESSA upon 

presentation of a receipt for payment to the Public Treasury of the DAO's purchase costs equal to sixty